Such termination will not be effective prior to Grantee closing the purchase of the Property. As full consideration 
for such termination, Grantee agrees to pay to Grantor, on behalf of Owner and pursuant to the terms thereof, a one­
time lump sum payment equal to One Hundred Sixty-four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-six and 20/100 Dollars 
($164,496.20) plus interest at the prime rate and plus any administrative expenses (including attorney's fees) paid or 
incurred by Grantor under the Public Access Agreement. The termination agreement contemplated by this paragraph 
shall be in a form reasonably acceptable to Grantor, Grantee and Owner.